SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Murrieta Redevelopment Agency

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

93,545,090

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Title

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 1178847
B  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 1234539
C Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 125000
D__Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D) 1359539
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total 2,538,386
E  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding 1,359,539
F__Variance (D - E = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding =
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the same amount as RPTTF approved by Finance, including admin allowance) 2,743,490.52
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 2,493,490.51
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 250,000.00
J ___Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + |) = J) 0.01
K Adjustment to RPTTF 1,359,538.99
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: RUT-H A NN&'Tﬁ’yLoﬂ- BerceER CHA' IIZ-PELSON
Name i '

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code,
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

frvgv.ﬂ' 7, 2012-

Date



Name of Successor Agency:

Successor Agency to the Murrieta Redevelopment Agency

County: Riverside Oversight Board Approval Date:
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS IlI)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
Total Funding Source
Qutstanding | Total Due During
Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
Iltem # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
Grand Total ] $ 93,545,090 | $ 5,699,550 | $ 613,443 | $ 315155 [ § 250,249 | $ 125,000 | $ 1,234,539 $ 2,538,386
1 |2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 12,448,185.00 605,765.00 188,782 188,782
2 |2002 Tax Allocation Bonds-housing 8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 3,112,046.00 151,441.00 47,196 47,196
3 |2002 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual continuing disclosure fee Murrieta RDA 5,100.00 1,000 1,000
4 [2005 Tax Allocation Bonds 2/23/2005 8/1/2035 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 14,147,113.00 595,854.00 186,139 186,139
5 |2005 Tax Allocation Bonds-housing 2/23/2005 8/1/2035 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 3,536,778.00 148,964.00 46,535 46,535
6 [2005 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 2/23/2005 8/1/2035 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual centinuing disclosure fee Murrieta RDA 4,800.00 3,400 3,400
7 |2007 Tax Allocation Bonds 7/12/2007 8/1/2037 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 57,069,591.00 1,971,649.00 712,756 712,756
8 [2007 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 7/12/2007 8/1/2037 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual continuing disclosure fee Murrieta RDA 4,600.00 500 500
9 |City administration N/A N/A City of Murrieta Payroll & Operating costs Murrieta RDA 250,000.00 250,000.00 125,000 125,000
10 [Annual Recertifications FY2008 FY2063 City of Murrieta Cost of monitoring and recertifications of housing units Murrieta RDA 1,060,000.00 40,000.00 20,000 20,000
11 |Monte Vista Il 4/6/2010 FY2065 Monte Vista Family Housing LLP | Reimbursement for Low/Mod housing proj Exp Via Def Loan Murrieta RDA 1,212,387.00 1,212,387.00 606,193 606,193
12 |Monte Vista Il-city Admin 4/9/2010 FY2014 City of Murrieta Project management costs Murrieta RDA 12,500.00 12,500.00 6,250 6,250
13 |Monte Vista I-Legal 4/9/2010 FY2014 Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff & Holtz Legal Issues related to Monte Vista Il Murrieta RDA 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,000 1,000
14 |Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 12/4/2007 12/4/2012 RBF Consulting Engineers Design of bridge and street improvements Murrieta RDA 89,390.00 89,390.00 81,176 81,176
15 [Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 3/17/2009 3/17/2013 Rick Engineering Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 596.00 596.00 596 596
16 |Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 12/4/2007 12/4/2012 City of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA 11,548.70 11,546.70 8,177 8,177
17 |General Plan Update & Implementation Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff & Holtz Implementation of General Plan Update Murrieta RDA 82,000.00 82,000.00 68,277 68,277
18 |General Plan Update & Implementation City of Murrieta Implementation of General Plan Update Salaries & operating Murrieta RDA 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000 50,000
19 |Town s - Project Design i
quare Park Enhancements #8419 10/7/2008 none David Neault Murrieta RDA 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000 30,000
20 |Town Square Park Enhancements #8419 10/7/2008 none Ciy of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000 3,000
21 |Meadowlark Lane Improvements #8448 4/21/2009 none Albert A Webb Project Design Murrieta RDA 82,550.00 82,550 45,055 45,055
22 |Meadowlark Lane Improvements #8448 3/17/2009 3/17/2013 Rick Engineering Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 964.00 964 964 964
23 |Meadowlark Lane Improvements #8448 7/7/2009 6/30/2013 Bureau Veritax Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 12,945.00 12,945 12,945 12,945
24 |Meadowlark Lane Improvements #8448 3/1/2010 none Wallace & Associates Project management Murrieta RDA 8,244.00 8,244 8,244 8,244
25 |Meadowlark Lane Improvements #8448 3/17/2009 open City of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA 12,619.04 12,619 6,721 6,721
Contribution towards unfunded post employment retirement
26 |Retire Medical Trust 6/00/2009 open Cal PERS medical health Murrieta RDA 27,558.00 27,558 27,558 27,558
Contribution towards unfunded post employment retirement
27 |Retire Medical Trust 6/00/2009 open Cal PERS medical health-Bal irom Jan-June 2012 Murrieta RDA 436.00 436 436 436
28 |Employee leave balances N/A N/A City of Murrieta Employee leave balance costs-bal from Jan-June 2012 Murrieta RDA 237.44 237 237 237
29 [Jan-June 2012 Admin Balance Per DOF N/A N/A City of Murrieta Jan-June 2012 Administrative Costs per DOF email - see notes Murrieta RDA 116,904.00 116,904 116,904 116,904
Madison Ave/Murrieta Hot Springs to
Elm St.
30 |CIP 8357 4/5/2011 none Excel Engineering Capital Project Contract CIP 8357 Murrieta RDA 159,500.00 159,500 133,345 133,345
31 2

32




Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Murrieta Redevelopment Agency
County: Riverside

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS Ill) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

ltem #

Notes/Comments

14

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

15

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

16

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

17

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

18

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

19

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

21

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

22

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

23

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

24

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS

27

Actual costs on the Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS exceeded the estimated amount reported here.

28

Actual costs on the Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS exceeded the estimated amount reported here.

29

Admin Costs on the Final ROPS for Jan-June 2012 were changed to $250,000 by the DOF after our final ROPS was approved.

Our ROPS was approved showing $366,904 per the DOF's direction in a letter dated April 26, 2012. We received no notification that our

amount had been changed after the approval of our ROPS and only found out in trying to reconcile the amount requested by the County of Riverside

for our "true-up" payment in July, 2012. After requesting information from the DOF we were instructed to take the balance from "Reserves” by Zachary Stacy on 7/18/12.

30

Represents unspent balance from Jan 2012 through June 2012 ROPS




Name of Successor Agency:

Successor Agency to the Murrieta Redevelopment Agency

County: Riverside
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
| Page/Form| Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
Grand Total 128,806.24 128,806.24 660,080.52 315,613.88 202,727.13 $ 42,777 250,000.00 250,000.00 2,493,490.52 2,493,490.51 = $
Debt Service Payments for Bonds issued to
1 1 |2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of CA**** fund non-housing capital projects Murrieta RDA 192,982.50 192,982.50
Debt Service Payments for Bonds issued to
1 2 |2005 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of CA**** fund non-housing capital projects Murrieta RDA 151,771.60 151,771.60
Debt Service Payments for Bonds issued to
1 3 12007 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of CA*™™* fund non-housing capital projects Murrieta RDA 723,893.13 723,893.13
Debt Service Payments for Bonds issued to
1 4 12002 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of CA**** fund housing projects Murrieta RDA 48,245.63 48,245.63
Debt Service Payments for Bonds issued to
1 5 12005 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of CA**** tund housing projects Murrieta RDA 85,371.53 85,371.53
Costs of monitoring and recertification of
1 6 |Annual Recertification City of Murrieta*™*** housing units Murrieta RDA 20,000.00 20,000.00
RBF Consulting
1 9 |Contract for Professional Services Engineering Professional Services - GP Update Murrieta RDA 23,413.15 23,413.15
1 20 [City/Agency Employee Leave Balance |City of Murrieta Employee Leave Balance Costs Murrieta RDA 128,244.00 128,244.00
California Employers'
Retiree Medical
1 21 |Retiree Medical Trust (CERBT) Trust(CERBT)/CalPERS _ [Unfunded Retiree Medical Trust Acct Murrieta RDA 27,122.00 27,122.00
Monte Vista Il Monte Vista || Family
2 1 Housing LLC Monte Vista || DDA Murrieta RDA 101,276.25 101,276.25
2 2 [Monte Vista Il City of Murrieta Project Management Costs Murrieta RDA 6,250.00 6,250.00
Mante Vista I Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff &
2 3 Holtz Legal Services Fees Murrieta RDA 7,000.00 7,000.00
Hemancito DDA Hemacinto Commonwealth|Hemacinto Commonwealth Opportunity
2 4 Opportunity Fund LP. Fund LP. DDA Murrieta RDA 0.00 0.00
2 5 |Hemancito DDA City of Murrieta Project Management Costs Murrieta RDA 7,280.00 7,280.00
Hemancito DDA Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff & . _
2 6 Holtz Legal Services Fees Murrieta RDA 6,999.99 6,999.99
2 8 |24960 Adams Avenue City of Murrieta Project Management Costs Murrieta RDA 9,325.00 9,325.00
Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff &
AR i it Holtz Legal Services Fees Murrieta RDA 3,025.00 3,025.00
2 11 |lvy House City of Murrieta Project Management Costs Murrieta RDA 12,875.00 12,875.00
vy House Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff & _
2 12 Holtz Legal Services Fees Murrieta RDA 3,025.00 3,025.00
1-215 IC at Linnel Lane
2 13 |CIP 8228 TY Lin International Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8228 Murrieta RDA 1,419.17 1,410.28
I-215IC at Linnel Lane
2 14 |CIP 8228 City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8228 Murrieta RDA 141.92 141.92
I-15 OC at LLos Alamos
2 19 |CIP 8311 Roger Cunliffe Owen Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8311 Murrieta RDA 5,873.11 5,873.11
1-15 OC at Los Alamos
2 20 [CIP 8311 TY Lin International Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8311 Murrieta RDA 183,154.04 163,694.63
I-15 OC at Los Alamos
2 21 |CIP 8311 Rick Engineering Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8311 Murrieta RDA 4,816.62 4.816.62
I-15 OC at Los Alamos
2 22 |CIP 8311 RBF Consulting Engineers |Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8311 Murrieta RDA 2,048.00
1-15 OC at Los Alamos
2 23 |CIP 8311 City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8311 Murrieta RDA 19,5689.18 2,795.69
Jackson Ave/Warm Springs Creek
Bridge
2 26 [CIP 8335 RBF Consulting Engineers |Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8335 Murrieta RDA 75,300.00 26,380.00
Jackson Ave/Warm Springs Creek
Bridge
2 27 [CIP 8335 Bureau Veritas Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8335 Murrieta RDA 20,154.26 0.00
Jackson Ave/Warm Springs Creek
Bridge
2 28 |CIP 8335 Rick Engineering Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8335 Murrieta RDA 596.00 0.00
Jackson Ave/Warm Springs Creek
Bridge
2 29 |CIP 8335 Overland, Pacific & Cutler |Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8335 Murrieta RDA 522.50 522.50
Jackson Ave/Warm Springs Creek
Bridge
2 30 |CIP 8335 City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8335 Murrieta RDA 9,593.00 4,359.43
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
3 33 |CIP 8448 Albert A. Webb Bond' Capital Project, Contract CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 128,471.58 45,922.10




LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form| Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
3 34 |CIP 8448 Rick Engineering Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 964.00 0.00
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
] 35 |CIP 8448 Bureau Veritas Bond' Capital Project Contract, CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 12,944.70 0.00
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
3 36 |CIP 8448 Epic Land Solutions Bond' Capital Project Contract CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 107.25 107.25
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
3 37 |CIP 8448 Wallace and Associates Bond' Capital Project Contract CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 13,231.50 4,987.50
Meadowlark Lane
Improvements
3 38 |CIP 8448 City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8448 Murrieta RDA 15,571.90 7,297.63
General Plan Update Stutz, Artiano, Shinoff & )
3 a1 Holtz Bond' Legal Services Fees CIP 8451 Murrieta RDA 20,000.00 3,047.04
3 42 |General Plan Update City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8451 Murrieta RDA 11,258.18 11,258.18
3 43 |General Plan Update City of Murrieta Bond' Capital Project, CIP 8451 Murrieta RDA 101,323.61 0.00
Town Square Park Enhancements
3 47 [CIP 8419 City of Murrieta Bond' Contract Mgmt CIP 8419 Murrieta RDA 3,000.00 3,000.00
Town Square Park Enhancements
3 48 |CIP 8419 David Neault Bonds' Capital Project Contract CIP 8419 Murrieta RDA 30,000.00 30,000.00
Madison Ave/Murrieta Hot Springs to
Elm St.
3 52 |CIP 8357 Excel Engineering Capital Project Contract CIP 8357 Murrieta RDA 202,727.13 42,777
City/Agency Employee Payroll-see
4 1,2|notes City of Murrieta Payroll Costs Jan 2012 - June 2012 Murrieta RDA 250,000.00 250,000.00
5 1 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 County General Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 218,669.22 218,669.22
5 2 |Statutory Paymenis FY11-12 City of Murrieta Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 69,172.76 69,172.75
5 3 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 City of Murrieta Library Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 27,885.13 27,885.13
5 4 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Murrieta Unified Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 246,438.64 246,438.64
5| 5 |Statutory Paymenis FY11-12 Menifee School Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 7,866.56 7,866.56
5 6 [Statutory Payments FY11-12 Perris Union High School |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 45,004.21 45,004.21
Mt.San Jacinto Junior
5 7 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 College Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 40,545.32 40,545.32
Elsinore Area Elem School
5 8 [Statutory Payments FY11-12 Fund Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 55,840.86 55,840.86
Perris Area Elem School
5 9 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Fund Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 24,220.61 24,220.61
5 10 [Statutory Payments FY11-12 Perris Jr High Area Fund  |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 16,160.92 16,160.92
Riverside Co. Office of
5 11 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Education Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 43,024.62 43,024.62
Riv.Co.Reg Parks & Open
5 12 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Spaces Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 4,311.76 4,311.76
Flood Control
5 13 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Administration Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 2,735.76 2,735.76
5 14 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Flood Control Zone 7 Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 16,856.45 16,856.45
5 15 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Murrieta Cemetery Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 2,041.33 2,041.33
5 16 [Statutory Payments FY11-12 Perris Valley Cemetery Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 641.50 641.50
Murrieta Fire Prot Dist -
5 17 [Statutory Payments FY11-12 City Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 49,914.15 49,914.15
Murrieta Fire Por Co. Fire -
5 18 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 City Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 45,889.54 45,889.54
5 19 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Eastern Municipal Water  [Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 15,420.63 15,420.63
Eastern Mun Wtr Imp Dist
5 20 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 21 Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 10,5631.53 10,531.53
Eastern Mun Wtr Imp Dist
5 21 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 U-8 Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 760.91 760.91
5 22 |Statutory Payments FY11-12 Western Municipal Water |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Murrieta RDA 660.78 660.78
5 23 |SB 2557 County Admin Fees County of Riverside**** County Adminisirative Fees Murrieta RDA 119,603.79 119,603.79




Successor Agency Administrative Budget
January 1, 2013 to June 30, 3013

Salaries

Benefits

Administrative Costs
Audit Services

Legal Services
Information Services
Liability & Property Ins
Bond Administrative Costs
Office Supplies/Printing
Printing

Postage

Contract Services

Misc

53,966.50
27,840.00
6,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
963.50
8,400.00
150.00
100.00
50.00
3,500.00
1,030.00

125,000.00






